
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
42 1440099 Circuit Breaker 30A

48 6000431 Circuit Breaker 2A

43 6000429 Circuit Breaker 20A
44 6000438 Circuit Breaker 10A
45 6000439 Circuit Breaker 6A
46 6000424 Circuit Breaker 5A

1440096 Circuit Breaker 3A47

REFRIGERATION PARTS
4002 LC/4102 LC CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER

1 6400893 PWM Valve Body |  #5 Orifice - 1st Stage
2 6300342 PWM Valve Body | #4 Orifice - 2nd Stage
3 6400894 PWM Valve Body | #6 Orifice - Hot Gas
4 4940107 PWM Coil
5 4880004 Crankcase Pressure Regulator, 3-85PSIG

4880103
7 4940311 Hot Gas Stepper Valve Assembly
8 4880104 High Pressure Control, SPST, Auto Reset

Condensing Regulator, 73-254PSIG6

ELECTRICAL PARTS
16 6700286 4000 Series Chamber Relief Heater
17 6000410 Contactor, 25A, 24 VDC Coil, 3 Pole (Compressor)

18 6000449 Overload Relay, 7-10A, 1 NO, 1 NC (Compressor)

19 1580058 Relay, Plug-in, 3PDT, 24VDC Coil
6000426 Solid State Relay, 3PH, 4-32VDC, 25A20

21 1580051 Relay, Plug-in, DPDT, 24VDC Coil

30 6300337 Analog Module, 4 in, 2 out, 0-10VDC

25 6000391 24-volt Power Supply, 120 watt, 5A
26 6000483 HMI Assembly
27 6000337 5 Port Ethernet Switch

6300485 PLC Controller, 24VDC - Program Prior to Shipping28
29 6000292 4 Channel Analog Input Module

32 6000434 Analog Module, 4 Output VDV/MA
31 6000291 8 Relay Digital Module

34 6000414 Heat Exchanger Sensor, 100-ohm RTD

33 1560024 Control Sensor/Evap Sensor, 100-ohm RTD,
1/4" x 6" Sheath

22 6000622
Superheat Board with Programming for
1st Stage Refrigeration System

23 6000623
Superheat Board with Programming for
2nd Stage Refrigeration System

5120004 Evaporator Out Thermocouple for Superheat Boards24

EVAPORATOR BLOWER PARTS
49 1080002 Blower Wheel, Backward Inclined

WATER COOLED PARTS
51 4980003 Water Regulating Valve, 70 - 260 PSIG

AIR COOLED PARTS
51 6300478 Tube Axial Fan, EBM, 208V to 277VAC, 50/60Hz

9 4860101 Oil Separator, Coalescent
10 4660044 Low Stage Compressor, Scroll, 3.5HP, 200-230V, 60Hz

11 4660056 High Stage Compressor, scroll, 5HP, 200-230V, 60Hz

12 4940210 Magnetic Check Valve
13 4940355 Pressure Relief Valve

4720017
15 4780017 Filter Dryer (High Stage)

Low Pressure Transducer14

35 6000540 Product Sensor with Connector, 100-ohm RTD

36 3320016 Firerod Heater, 240VAC, 1250 watts
37 6700224 Drain Pan Condensate Evaporator, 220VAC, 300W

38 1580068 Phase Monitor
6300231 Stepper Interface Board39

40 6000425 Magnetic Door Switch (Includes agnet)
6000496 Alarm Horn/Strobe41

3760004
Motor, 1/2HP, 1725RPM, CW/CCW,
115/230VAC, 1st Phase (Evaporator)50

Phone: (800) 242-7197
e-mail: contactfarrar@tranetechnologies.com

Website: www.farrarscientific.com

4000 SERIES CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER SPARE PART LIST
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FOR MORE INFORMATION OR
TO ORDER SPARE PARTS:

contactfarrar@tranetechnologies.com



CIRCUIT BREAKERS
51 1440099 Circuit Breaker 30A

57 6000431 Circuit Breaker 2A

52 6000429 Circuit Breaker 20A
53 6000438 Circuit Breaker 10A
54 6000439 Circuit Breaker 6A
55 6000424 Circuit Breaker 5A

1440096 Circuit Breaker 3A56

REFRIGERATION PARTS
4005 LC/4105 LC CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER

1 6400893 PWM Valve Body #5 orifice - Hot Gas
2 6300342 PWM Valve Body. #4 orifice - 2nd stage
3 6400894 Crankcase Pressure Regulator, 3-85PSIG
4 4940107 Condensing Regulator, 73-254PSIG
5 4880004 Hot Gas Stepper Valve Assembly

4880103
7 4940311 Hot Gas Stepper Valve Assembly
8 4880104 High Pressure Control, SPST, Auto Reset

High Pressure Control, SPST, Auto Reset6

ELECTRICAL PARTS
25 6700286 4000 Series Chamber Relief Heater
26 6000410 Contactor, 25A, 24 VDC Coil, 3 pole (Compressor)

27 6000449 Overload Relay, 7-10A, 1 NO, 1 NC (Compressor)

28 1580058 Relay, Plug-in, 3PDT, 24VDC Coil
6000426

32
Superheat Board with Programming for
2nd Stage Refrigeration System

33 Evaporator Out Thermocouple for
Superheat Boards

Solid State Relay, 3PH, 4-32VDC, 25A29
30 1580051 Relay, Plug-in, DPDT, 24VDC Coil

31 6000622 Superheat Board with Programming for
1st Stage Refrigeration System

44 6000540 Product Sensor with Connector, 100-ohm RTD

EVAPORATOR BLOWER PARTS
58 1080002 Blower Wheel, Backward Inclined

WATER COOLED PARTS
60 4980003 Water Regulating Valve, 70 - 260 PSIG

AIR COOLED PARTS
61 6300478 Tube Axial Fan, EBM, 208V to 277VAC, 50/60Hz

45 3320016 Firerod Heater, 240VAC, 1250 watts
46 6700224 Drain Pan Condensate Evaporator, 220VAC, 300W

47 1580068 Phase Monitor
6300231 Stepper Interface Board48

49 6000425 Magnetic Door Switch  (Includes magnet)
6000496 Alarm Horn/Strobe50

9 4860101 Oil Separator, Coalescent
10 4660041 Low Stage Compressor, Scroll, 3.5HP
11 4660042 High Stage Compressor, Scroll, 5HP
12 4940210 Magnetic Check Valve
13 4940355 Pressure Relief Valve

4720017
15 4780017 Filter Dryer (High Stage)

Low Pressure Transducer14

35 6000483 HMI Assembly
36 6000337 5 Port Ethernet Switch

34 6000391 24-volt Power Supply, 120 watt, 5A

6300485 PLC Controller, 24VDC - Program Prior to Shipping37
6000292

39 6300337 Analog Module, 4 in, 2 out, 0-10VDC
40 6000291 8 Relay Digital Module

4 Channel Analog Input Module38

6000434 Analog Module, 4 Output VDV/MA41

1560024

43 6000414 Heat Exchanger Sensor, 100-ohm RTD

Control Sensor/Evap Sensor, 100-ohm RTD,
1/4" x 6" Sheath42

CABINET PARTS
16 5080001 Shelf Support, Aluminum
17 6700625 Standard 4000 Series Shelf
18 6700626 Watertight (Bunded) Shelf, 4000 Series
19 1140007 Swivel Caster, 300 lb.
20 1140008 Swivel Caster, 300 lb., with Brake

6700283

22 6700284 Door Hinge Set for 4000-LC Series 

23 6700279 4000-LC Series Door Cam Latch Set  
(Includes Latch, Strike and Lock)

Door Gasket Set (Includes Ribbed Silicone Gasket
and PVC Gasket) 4000-LC Series) 21

3760004
Motor, 1/2HP, 1725RPM, CW/CCW,
115/230VAC, 1st Phase (Evaporator)59

24 6700285 4000-LC Series Access Port Cover

5120004

4000 SERIES CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER SPARE PART LIST
April 2023
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CABINET PARTS
21 5080001 Shelf Support, Aluminum
22 6700625 Standard 4000 Series Shelf
23 6700626 Watertight (Bunded) Shelf, 4000 Series
24 1140007 Swivel Caster, 300 lb.
25 1140008 Swivel Caster, 300 lb., with Brake

6700283

27 6700284 Door Hinge Set for 4000M Series (Set of 4)

28 6700279 4000M Series Door Cam Latch Set (Includes
Latch, Strike and Lock)

Door Gasket Set (Includes the Ribbed Silicone
Gasket and PVC Gasket) 4000M Series26

29 6700285 4000M Series Access Port Cover

FUSES
60 6000273 Fuse, Time Delay, 6A, Class CC (Evaporator Blower)

61 6700221 Fuse, Time Delay, 7A, 3AG (Evaporator Heaters)

62 1440033 Fuse, Time Delay, 1.5A, 3AG (Condensate Pan)
63 1440074 Fuse, Time Delay, 0.2A, 3AG (Chamber Relief Port)

64 1440066 Fuse, 3.0A, Class CC (Controls and Fans)

4000 SERIES CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER SPARE PART LIST

REFRIGERATION PARTS
4005 / 4105 CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER

1 4940416 Thermostatic Expansion Valve, Type TUAE (Evaporator)

April 2023

2 4940460 Orifice Assembly #5 (use with 4940412)

3 4940410
Thermostatic Expansion Valve, Type TUA,
PE int. (Heat Exchanger)

4 4940462 Orifice Assembly #7 (use with 4940410)
5 4880004 Crankcase Pressure Regulator, 3-85PSIG

4880103
7 4940311 Expansion Valve, Stepper
8 4780014 Filter Dryer (Low Stage)

Condensing Regulator, 73-254PSIG6

ELECTRICAL PARTS
30 6700286 4000 Series Chamber Relief Heater
31 1580048 Contactor, 220VAC, 40A, 3 Pole, Normally Open
32 1580070 Thermal Overload Relay, 12 to 18 amp
33 1580036 Contactor, 220VAC, 18A, 3 Pole, Normally Open

43 6300231 Stepper Interface Board

EVAPORATOR BLOWER PARTS
65 1080002 Blower Wheel, Backward Inclined

4105 WATER COOLED PARTS
67 4980003 Water Regulating Valve, 70 - 260 PSIG

4005 AIR COOLED PARTS
68 1100055 Tube Axial Fan, 1100CFM

44 6300365 200F Thermostat, Manual Reset
45 1380012 Controller, EZ Zone, PM8, Ramp and Soak9 4860101 Oil Separator, Coalescent

10 4660041 Low Stage Compressor, Scroll, 3.5HP
11 4660042 High Stage Compressor, Scroll, 5HP
12 4940210 Magnetic Check Valve
13 4940205 Discharge Valve Temperature Control

4940153
15 4940154 Valve Body, Normally Closed (Liquid Line)

Valve Body, Normally Closed (Hot Gas Line)14

36 1580057 Solid State Relay, Zero Crossing, 4-32VDC Input

37 3320016 Firerod Heater, 240VAC, 1250 watts

35 1580035 Auxiliary Contactor Block, 2 NO, 2 NC, 10A
(use with High Stage MS) 

34 1580071 Thermal Overload Relay, 7 to 11 amp

1780003 Transformer, 40VA, 120/208/240AC38
3320011

40 1580068 Phase Monitor
41 6300242 Time Delay, Delay on Break, 19-240VAC, 1A

Drain Pan Condensate Evaporator, 220VAC, 300W39

47 6300261 Power Supply, 24VDC, 30W
46 1560024 Temperature Sensor, 100-ohm RTD, 3 Wire

6000425 Magnetic Switch (door switch) Magnet Included48
1380014

51 1580051 Relay, DPDT, 15A, 24VDC
52 1580058 Relay, Plug-in Cube, 3PDT, 15A, 24VDC

Micro-controller, Millennium 3, 12 Input, 8 Relay50

53 1540018
Green Lamp Module with Base, 24VAC/VDC
(Lamp for Cycle Complete, Power, Profile)

54 1540008 Green Pilot Light Head (Cycle Complete)

56 1680003 2 position Selector Switch Head (Power)
55 1680038 3 Position Selector Switch Head (Profile)

1680022 Momentary switch head (start cycle, stop cycle)57

1680023 Switch Contact Block, 1 NC (use with Profile)59

1680024 Switch Contact Block, 1 NO (use with Profile,
Power, Start, Stop)

58

6700226S Electronic Temperature Control, SPDT, -40F to
212F (Low Stage Control)42

16 4940107 Solenoid Coil, 230 VAC, 50/60Hz
17 4780017 Filter Dryer (High Stage)
18 4880201 Hot Gas Capacity Regulator, 3-85PSIG
19 4720009S Low Pressure Control, SPST
20 4880104 High Pressure Control, SPST, Auto Reset

3760004
Motor, 1/2HP, 1725RPM, CW/CCW,
115/230VAC, 1st Phase (Evaporator)66



CABINET PARTS
21 5080001 Shelf Support, Aluminum
22 6700625 Standard 4000 Series s=Shelf
23 6700626 Watertight (Bunded) Shelf, 4000 Series
24 1140007 Swivel Caster, 300 lb.
25 1140008 Swivel Caster, 300 lb., with Brake

6700283

27 6700284 Door Hinge Set for 4000M Series

28 6700279 4000M Series Door Cam Latch Set. Includes
Latch, Strike and Lock

Door Gasket Set (Includes the Ribbed Silicone
Gasket and PVC Gasket) 4000M Series26

29 6700285 4000M Series Access Port Cover

FUSES
60 6000273 Fuse, Time Delay, 6A, Class CC (Evaporator Blower)

61 6000031 Fuse, Time Delay, 15A, 3AB (Evaporator Heaters)

62 1440033 Fuse, Time Delay, 1.5A, 3AG (Condensate Pan)
63 1440068 Fuse, Time Delay, 0.25A, 3AG (Chamber Relief Port)

64 1440066 Fuse, 3.0A, Class CC (Controls and Fans)

4000 SERIES CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER SPARE PART LIST

REFRIGERATION PARTS
4002/ 4102 CONTROLLED RATE CHAMBER

1 4940416 Thermostatic Expansion Valve, Type TUAE (Evaporator)

April 2023

2 4940460 Orifice Assembly #5 (use with 4940412)

3 4940410
Thermostatic Expansion Valve, Type TUA,
PE int. (Heat Exchanger)

4 4940462 Orifice Assembly #7 (use with 4940410)
5 4880004 Crankcase Pressure Regulator, 3-85PSIG

4880103
7 4940311 Expansion Valve, Stepper
8 4780014 Filter Dryer (Low Stage)

Condensing Regulator, 73-254PSIG6

ELECTRICAL PARTS
30 6700286 4000 Series Chamber Relief Heater
31 1580048 Contactor, 220VAC, 40A, 3 Pole, Normally Open
32 1580054 Thermal Overload Relay, 18 to 26 amp
33 1580036 Contactor, 220VAC, 18A, 3 Pole, Normally Open

43 6300231 Stepper Interface Board

EVAPORATOR BLOWER PARTS
65 1080002 Blower Wheel, Backward Inclined

4102 WATER COOLED PARTS
67 4980003 Water Regulating Valve, 70 - 260 PSIG

4002 AIR COOLED PARTS
68 1100055 Tube Axial Fan, 1100CFM

44 6300365 200F Thermostat, Manual Reset
45 1380012 Controller, EZ Zone, PM8, Ramp and Soak9 4860101 Oil Separator, Coalescent

10 4660044 Low Stage Compressor, Scroll, 3.5HP
11 4660056 High Stage Compressor, Scroll, 5HP
12 4940210 Magnetic Check Valve
13 4940205 Discharge Valve Temperature Control

4940153
15 4940154 Valve Body, Normally Closed (Liquid Line)

Valve Body, Normally Closed (Hot Gas Line)14

36 1580057 Solid State Relay, Zero Crossing, 4-32VDC Input

37 3320016 Firerod Heater, 240VAC, 1250 watts

35 1580035 Auxiliary Contactor Block, 2 NO, 2 NC, 10A
(use with High Stage MS) 

34 1580062 Thermal Overload Relay, 12 to 18 amp

1780003 Transformer, 40VA, 120/208/240AC38
6700224

40 1580068 Phase Monitor
41 6300242 Time Delay, Delay on Break, 19-240VAC, 1A

Drain Pan Condensate Evaporator, 220VAC, 300W39

47 6300261 Power Supply, 24VDC, 30W
46 1560024 Temperature Sensor, 100 ohm RTD, 3 Wire

6000425 Magnetic Door Switch. Includes magnet48
1380014

51 1580051 Relay, DPDT, 15A, 24VDC
52 1580058 Relay, Plug-in Cube, 3PDT, 15A, 24VDC

Micro-Controller, Millenium 3, 12 Input, 8 Relay50

53 1540018
Green Lamp Module with Base, 24VAC/VDC
(Lamp for Cycle Complete, Power, Profile)

54 1540008 Green Pilot Light Head (Cycle Complete)

56 1680003 2 Position Selector Switch Head (Power)
55 1680038 3 Position Selector Switch Head (Profile)

1680022 Momentary Switch Head (Start Cycle, Stop Cycle)57

1680023 Switch Contact Block, 1 NC (use with Profile)59

1680024 Switch Contact Block, 1 NO (use with Profile
Power, Start, Stop)

58

6700226S Electronic Temperature Control, SPDT, -40F to
212F (Low Stage Control)42

16 4940107 Solenoid Coil, 230 VAC, 50/60Hz
17 4780017 Filter Dryer (High Stage)
18 4880201 Hot Gas Capacity Regulator, 3-85PSIG
19 4720009S Low Pressure Control, SPST
20 4880104 High Pressure Control, SPST, Auto Reset

3760004
Motor, 1/2HP, 1725RPM, CW/CCW,
115/230VAC, 1st Phase (Evaporator)66


